ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/31/2022 RMP22-007690 1800 WINNETKA CIR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2022 RMP22-007691 APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2022 APPROX LOC:5104 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

TOLLVIEW DR
8/31/2022 APPROX LOC:4937 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

WEBER DR
8/31/2022 RMP22-007692 4943 WEBER DR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH ARREST
8/31/2022 5021 WEBER DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2022 RMP22-007693 1800 WINNETKA CIR THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/31/2022 QI;PROX LOC:1901 GOLF 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2022 ﬁEPROX LOC:5600 ASTOR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2022 GSPROX LOC:5600 ASTOR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2022 4724 ARBOR DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2022 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR  TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2022 RMP22-007694 5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR  PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2022 RMP22-007695 DAVIS ST /VERMONT ST PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2022 RMP22-007696 3000 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2022 3835 INDUSTRIAL AVE ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
8/31/2022 APPROX LOC:2407 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

GEORGE ST
8/31/2022 RMP22-007697 3900 MEADOW DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2022 RMP22-007698 3705 PHEASANT DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2022 RMP22-007699 3900 OWL DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2022 1456 GOLF RD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2022 RMP22-007700 2720 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2022 5005 NEWPORT DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

9/5/2022 12:30:46 PM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/31/2022

8/31/2022

8/31/2022
8/31/2022
8/31/2022
8/31/2022
8/31/2022

8/31/2022

8/31/2022
8/31/2022
8/31/2022
8/31/2022

8/31/2022
8/31/2022
8/31/2022
8/31/2022
8/31/2022

8/31/2022
8/31/2022

8/31/2022
8/31/2022

8/31/2022

RMP22-007701
RMP22-007702

RMP22-007703

RMP22-007704
RMP22-007705
RMP22-007706
RMP22-007707

RMP22-007708
RMP22-007709
RMP22-007710
RMP22-007711
RMP22-007712

RMP22-007713

RMP22-007714

3509 BOBOLINK LN

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2708 SIGWALT CT
4700 BARKER AVE
4700 BARKER AVE

KIRCHOFF RD / PLUM
GROVE RD

PLUM GROVE RD /
KIRCHOFF RD

FULLE/BLUE

1460 GOLF RD
FULLE/BLUE

4750 KENILWORTH DR

2301 FULLE ST

2300 ALGONQUIN RD
3477 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2850 GOLF RD

2404 CARDINAL DR
APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

GROUSE LN / WILKE RD
APPROX LOC:1800
WINNETKA CIR

4412 EUCLID AVE

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

911 WRONG NUMBER
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
LIGHT MALFUNCTION

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP
ACCIDENT
TRAFFIC STOP

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PUBLIC SERVICE

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

9/5/2022 12:30:46 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

8/31/2022

8/31/2022
8/31/2022

8/31/2022
8/31/2022
8/31/2022

8/31/2022

8/31/2022

8/31/2022
8/31/2022
8/31/2022
8/31/2022

8/31/2022
8/31/2022

8/31/2022
8/31/2022
8/31/2022
8/31/2022
8/31/2022

8/31/2022
8/31/2022
8/31/2022

RMP22-007715

RMP22-007716

RMP22-007717

RMP22-007718

RMP22-007719
RMP22-007720
RMP22-007721
RMP22-007722
RMP22-007724

RMP22-007725
RMP22-007725
RMP22-007726

WILKE RD / CENTRAL RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:2901
CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:4831
WEBER DR

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
911 INFO CALL
RECKLESS DRIVING

WIRELESS 911 INFO
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
911 WRONG NUMBER

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

APPROX LOC: 1184 S NEW TRAFFIC STOP

WILKE RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 1601 E

ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

3501 WELLINGTON CT

2905 MEADOW DR
2303 WILLOW LN
APPROX LOC: RAMP
2506 SOUTH ST

APPROX LOC: 3761
ALGONQUIN RD

4943 WEBER DR
4943 WEBER DR
APPROX LOC: RAMP

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
AMBULANCE CALL

911 INFO CALL

TRAFFIC STOP

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

PUBLIC SERVICE

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC STOP

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/5/2022 12:30:46 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/31/2022 RMP22-007727 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP
MARKETPLACE DR
8/31/2022 RMP22-007728 2272 ALGONQUIN PKWY  STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/31/2022 RMP22-007730 2103 ST JAMES ST OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ASSIST

9/5/2022 12:30:46 PM



