



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/31/2022	RMP22-007690	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2022	RMP22-007691	APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2022		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2022		APPROX LOC:4937 WEBER DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2022	RMP22-007692	4943 WEBER DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
8/31/2022		5021 WEBER DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2022	RMP22-007693	1800 WINNETKA CIR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/31/2022		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2022		APPROX LOC:5600 ASTOR LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2022		APPROX LOC:5600 ASTOR LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2022		4724 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2022		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2022	RMP22-007694	5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2022	RMP22-007695	DAVIS ST / VERMONT ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2022	RMP22-007696	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2022		3835 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/31/2022		APPROX LOC:2407 GEORGE ST	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2022	RMP22-007697	3900 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2022	RMP22-007698	3705 PHEASANT DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2022	RMP22-007699	3900 OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2022		1456 GOLF RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2022	RMP22-007700	2720 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2022		5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/31/2022		3509 BOBOLINK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/31/2022		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2022	RMP22-007701	5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2022	RMP22-007702	2708 SIGWALT CT	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/31/2022		4700 BARKER AVE	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2022		4700 BARKER AVE	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2022	RMP22-007703	KIRCHOFF RD / PLUM GROVE RD	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2022		PLUM GROVE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2022	RMP22-007704	FULLE/BLUE	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/31/2022	RMP22-007705	1460 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	CITATION ISSUED
8/31/2022	RMP22-007706	FULLE/BLUE	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/31/2022	RMP22-007707	4750 KENILWORTH DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2022	RMP22-007708	2301 FULLE ST	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2022	RMP22-007709	2300 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2022	RMP22-007710	3477 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2022	RMP22-007711	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2022	RMP22-007712	2850 GOLF RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	
8/31/2022	RMP22-007713	2404 CARDINAL DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2022		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2022	RMP22-007714	GROUSE LN / WILKE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2022		APPROX LOC:1800 WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2022		4412 EUCLID AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/31/2022		WILKE RD / CENTRAL RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
8/31/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2022	RMP22-007715	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/31/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2022		APPROX LOC:2901 CENTRAL RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2022		APPROX LOC:4831 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2022	RMP22-007716	APPROX LOC: 1184 S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/31/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/31/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2022	RMP22-007717	APPROX LOC: 1601 E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/31/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2022	RMP22-007718	3501 WELLINGTON CT	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/31/2022	RMP22-007719	2905 MEADOW DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/31/2022	RMP22-007720	2303 WILLOW LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2022	RMP22-007721	APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/31/2022	RMP22-007722	2506 SOUTH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2022	RMP22-007724	APPROX LOC: 3761 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/31/2022	RMP22-007725	4943 WEBER DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2022	RMP22-007725	4943 WEBER DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2022	RMP22-007726	APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/31/2022	RMP22-007727	APPROX LOC: MARKETPLACE DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/31/2022	RMP22-007728	2272 ALGONQUIN PKWY	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/31/2022	RMP22-007730	2103 ST JAMES ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT